

Our Reference: 8820658666



Uisce Éireann Bosca OP 860 **Oifig Sheachadta** na Cathrach Theas Cathair Chorcaí

Irish Water PO Box 860 South City **Delivery** Office Cork City

T: 1890 278 278 www.water.ie

Louth County Council C/O DAMIEN HOLMES COUNTY HALL MILLENNIUM BUILDINGS DUNDALK LOUTH IE

> LANDFILL SITE NEWRY ROAD DUNDALK LOUTH LH

RE: Connection Offer

Proposed Connection Location:

12/12/2016

purposes only: any other use

 Please quote our reference in all future correspondence

 Dear Louth Council,
 For the constitutes your Connection offer ("Offer Letter") for Water Services to your Premises.

In response to your application for a Connection (your "Application"), Irish Water is pleased to issue you with this Offer Letter on the terms set out herein and as set out in Irish Water's General Conditions for Domestic and Non-Domestic Water and Wastewater Connections (the "General Conditions", copy attached), and any Specific Conditions pertaining to this connection as attached.

We would encourage you to read this Offer Letter and the General Conditions. If you are satisfied with this Offer Letter and the General Conditions, any specific conditions and wish to accept the offer outlined, you must, return to Irish Water the counterpart Offer Letter duly signed by you together with payment of the Connection Charge.

Words and phrases used in the Offer Letter and not otherwise defined, shall have the meaning given to those terms in the General Conditions.

The terms of this offer are based on the information submitted with your Application.

Stlürthöirl / Directors: Michael McNicholas (Chairman), Brendan Murphy, Michael O'Sullivan, Jerry Grant Oifig Chláraithe / Registered Office: Teach Colvill, 24-25 Sráid Thatbóld, Balle Átha Cliath 1 / Colvill House, 24-26 Talbot Street, Dublin 1 Is cuideachta ghníomhaíochta einmnithe atá faoi theorainn scaireanna é Uisce Éireann / Irish Water is a designated activity company, limited by shares. Uimhir Chláraithe in Éirinn / Registered in Ireland No.: 530363

1. Irish Water's Offer

10

This Offer Letter together with the General Conditions form Irish Water's offer for a Connection.

2. Acceptance of Offer

This offer is valid for three (3) months from the date of issue of this Offer Letter. Thereafter, this offer will lapse unless otherwise agreed in writing by Irish Water.

This offer may be accepted by returning the following to Irish Water:

- 1. A signed copy of the counterpart to this Offer Letter; and
- 2. payment of the Connection Charge,

together the "Acceptance Requirements". By accepting this offer you shall be deemed to have accepted the General Conditions.

3. Connection Charge

The Wastewater connection charge is €10 The Total Connection Charge is €10 ("Connection Charge")

4. Local Authority

any other use Your Connection will be managed by Louth County Council on behalf of Irish Water in accordance with the owner required General Conditions.

5. **Connection Works**

Once the Acceptance Requirements have been satisfied, Irish Water shall request the Local Authority to make contact with you to schedule the Connection 20

6. Distribution System, Drains and Service Connection

We would draw your attention to your obligations under the General Conditions to provide, maintain and renew the Distribution System and/or Drains and Service Connection required for the provision of Water Services.

7. **Cancellation by the Customer**

You may cancel the proposed Connection, by writing to Irish Water at the contact address set out below quoting the 'Our Reference' set out in this Offer Letter, within seven (7) Business Days of the accepting this offer without incurring any charges, unless the Connection has been carried out before the end of such period with your agreement. If you cancel the Connection in accordance with this paragraph, Irish Water will refund any payment which you have already made for the proposed Connection.

2 Uisce Éireann Irish Water

8. **Connection Agreement**

Once you have satisfied the Acceptance Requirements, this Offer Letter together with the General Conditions, any specific conditions shall constitute a legally binding and effective contractual agreement between the parties and shall together be referred to as the "Connection Agreement". The Connection Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement between the parties.

9. Queries

If you have any queries in relation to the payment relating to the Connection Charge, please contact Irish Water Customer Service Department (contact details below).

Payment can be made by

- 1. Cheque made payable to "Irish Water". Or
- 2. Money Transfer by EFT to the following bank account:

Allied Irish Bank, 40/41 Westmoreland Street, Dublin 2, Ireland

Account Name	BIC	IBAN
IW AR-EFT		IE29 AIBK 9333 8464 3085 94

Please note that the customer must quote the Irish Water reference number 'Our Reference' which can be found on the front of this letter.

If you have any queries in relation to the details or timing of the proposed connection please contact your relevant Local Authority following payment and signing of the Connection Agreement.

Forins

of copyright

Please return the Acceptance Requirements to Irish Water at:

In writing:

Trish Water PO Box 860 South City Delivery Office Cork City

The Irish Water Customer Service Department shall also be contactable by telephone and email at: 1890 278 278 Telephone: (LoCall)

Email:

Web:

+353 1 707 2828 newconnections@water.ie www.water.ie (at the "Contact Us" section)

We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

M. Duge

Maria O'Dwyer, Connections and Developer Services Manager For and on behalf of Irish Water

3 Uisce Éireann Irish Water